PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4102173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. PAUL REH	07/02/2013
MICHELE MUSCARELLA HARMON	07/02/2013
ROBERT CONNORS	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CRAWFORD GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	600 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15296654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51017-159978
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504055508 REEL: 040047 FRAME: 0494

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040047 FRAME: 0495

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, E. Paul Reh of 856 Bricken Place, Warson Woods, Missouri 63122; Michele

Muscarella Harmon of 152 Barker Lane, Ballwin, Missouri 63021; and Robert Connors of 3 Heather Hill

Lane, Olivette, Missouri 63132, have invented certain new and useful improvements for Mobile Device-

Enhanced User Selection of Specific Rental Vehicles for a Rental Vehicle Reservation for which we have

executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, identifying us as the only inventors

thereof, said application being assigned serial number 13/840,711 (said application being identified as

Thompson Coburn LLP Docket 51017-112587); and

WHEREAS, The Crawford Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal

office and place of business at 600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said

application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby

acknowledged, we, E. Paul Reh, Michele Muscarella Harmon, and Robert Connors, have sold, assigned

and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Crawford Group, Inc., its

successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the

same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to

filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and

applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues,

reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries.

including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and we further agree to cooperate with the

assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee

may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to said The Crawford Group, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 040047 FRAME: 0496 The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of

said Assignee, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or

substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and

any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said

application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in

an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and

executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The

undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the

United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and

enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had

not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title

and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and

agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for

foreign Letters Patent therefor.

2

PATENT REEL: 040047 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand the 2nd day of
	E. Paul Reh
	E. Paul Reh
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF ST LOUIS	; ;
On this 2nd day of July County of 5f. Louis, State E. Paul Reh, to me known to be the person descriacknowledged that he executed same as his free a	2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the of, personally appeared bed in and who executed the foregoing assignment and act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herewritten.	into set my hand and seal the date and year last above
	_ Sail R. Crosby
My Commission Expires: May 16, 30	Notary Public STARY NOTARY SEAL STARY My Commission Expires May 16, 2014 St. Louis County Commission #10440339
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Clue MP	Ву:
Printed Name: Dlune MRshun	Printed Name: RENEE REUTER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand the 2rd day of
<u>July</u> 2013.	Michelia Mercusi Herre
	Michele Muscarella Harmon
STATE OF MISSOURI	· ·
COUNTY OF ST LOUIS	•
On this and day of July County of 51. Duis, State of Michele Muscarella Harmon, to me known to be the assignment and acknowledged that she executed sa	2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the Mission Uri, personally appeared person described in and who executed the foregoing ame as her free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt written.	to set my hand and seal the date and year last above
My Commission Expires: May 16, 2019	Notary Public NR PUBLIC GAIL R. CHOSEV My Commission Entires May 16, 2014 St. Louis County Commission #10440339
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Delice MB	Ву:
Printed Name: 1) 1(1 Me M Bohra	Brinton Namo: DENIFE RELITER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand the $2nd$ day of
	Charles Conners
STATE OF MISSOURI	Robert Connors :
COUNTY OF STHOULS	: :
On this and day of wy County of + Louis , State of Robert Connors, to me known to be the person designed and acknowledged that he executed same as his free	2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the <u>Missiphy I</u> , personally appeared cribed in and who executed the foregoing assignment e act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereum written.	to set my hand and seal the date and year last above
	Notary Public RY PUSA GAIL R. CROSBY My Commission Expires May 16, 2014 St. Louis County Commission #10440339
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Deane m	BY
Printed Name: Diane M Rokan	Printed Name: RENEE REVIER

5717896

RECORDED: 10/18/2016